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WELCOME TO THE 35TH ANNUAL
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH GAMES AT LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

JULY 12-14, 2024
LIBERTY UNIVERSITY
HIGH SCHOOL ALL-STAR BASEBALL COMPETITION
LIBERTY BASEBALL STADIUM, LYNCHBURG VIRGINIA

WALLY BEAGLE- TOURNAMENT COORDINATOR
1710 BECKYS PLACE, ROANOKE, VA 24018
540-989-4383 (H) 540-525-0720 (C)

TAYLOR CHITWOOD- TOURNAMENT CO-COORDINATOR
540-493-5115 (C)

SCHEDULE
All Games and Events Will Take Place at Liberty University’s Baseball Stadium
Friday, July 12 11:00 AM-4 PM: Workout camp for Selected Players
12:00 PM-4:00 PM: Pizza After Each Team’s Workout
5:00 PM: Game #1 West vs. Central
7:30 PM: Opening Cermonies/ Team Welcome/ Guest
Introductions
7:35 PM: Game #2 North vs. East

Saturday, July 13 Game Times TBA, First Game 9:30 AM
#3 Central vs. North #4 West vs. East
#5 East vs. Central #6 North vs. West
11:30 AM Teams Lunch

Sunday, July 14 Game Times TBA, First Game 9:30 AM
Game #7 - #4 Seed vs. #3 Seed (Bronze Medal)
11:30 AM- Teams Lunch
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Welcome to

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY
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Play you'%t game and pursue your calling at Liberty -Jfg‘w?fsity.
With more than 700 degree programs residentially and online, we’ll
help you reach your potential and prepare for your future. Plus, our
student-athletes compete across 20 NCAA Division I programs and 40+

Club Sport teams, so you can play as hard as you study!



http://liberty.edu/CommonwealthGames

35th Anniversary
VIRGINIA
co M_\l':'ON WEALTH

GAMES

July 19, 2024
Dear Athletes, Coaches, Sponsors and Distinguished Guests,

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Virginia Amateur Sports, founded in 1989 it is our great pleasure to
welcome you to the 2024 Commonwealth Games. We are honored to host such a prestigious and celebrated
event, bringing together the finest athletes from around the country to compete at the highest level.

The Commonwealth Games are not just a showcase of extraordinary talent and determination but also a symbol
of unity, friendship, and peace among competitors. This year's games hold special significance as we are
celebrating our 35th Anniversary of Virginia Amateur Sports. We continue to navigate through challenging
times, demonstrating the resilience and indomitable spirit that the Commonwealth Games embody.

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to the athletes who have trained tirelessly to reach this pinnacle of sport, the
coaches who have guided and inspired them, and the families and supporters who have been their unwavering
pillars of strength. Your dedication, perseverance, and passion are the heart and soul of these games.

To our esteemed guests, sponsors, and spectators your enthusiasm and support create the vibrant and
electrifying atmosphere that makes the Commonwealth Games truly exceptional. We invite you to share in the
joy of every victory, the lessons of every challenge, and the celebration of sportsmanship that defines the
Commonwealth Games spirit.

Our sincere appreciation also goes to the countless volunteers, organizers, and sponsors whose hard work and
commitment have made these games possible. Your efforts have been instrumental in bringing this grand event
to life, ensuring a memorable and seamless experience for all.

As we come together in the spirit of the Commonwealth Games, let us celebrate not only the achievements on
the field but also the values of respect, excellence, and friendship that unite us all. We look forward to
witnessing remarkable performances, forging new friendships, and creating lasting memories that will inspire
future generations.

Welcome to the 2024 Commonwealth Games. Let the games begin!
With warm regards,

é{'@&.{ﬁ a@' 4? dertas

Dr. Elizabeth Lee Robertson
Chair, Board of Directors
Virginia Amateur Sports, Inc.
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VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES RESTAURANT PARTNERS

Eat at these local restaurants who support our event

#STEAK HOUSE #

&

Domino’s

®

EAST COAST
WINGS +GRILL

0 Virginia Commonwealth Games

@virginiaamateursports

Bulls Steakhouse

Specializing in Prime Rib, Steaks & Fajitas

Prime Rib . Steaks . Mexican . Chicken . Seafood
Variety of Salads . Great Kids Menu . Cozy Lounge
Banquet Rooms . Enjoy our New Patio!!

1887 Graves Mill Rd, Forest, (434) 385-7581

Domino’s Pizza

Hot, Fresh, Delicious Pizza Delivered Right to You!
Visit Dominos.com for other locations and specials.

3920 Wards Road, Lynchburg (434)-237-7788

East Coast Wings & Grill

More than just wings. Stop in and try one of

our mouthwatering burgers, flatbreads, sizzling

skillets, large salads and so much more. There is
something on the menu for everyone. Download
our app for easy ordering and delivery.

19399 Forest Rd Suite 5, Lynchburg, (434) 616-6297

Visit CommonwealthGames.org/
games-guide
for updates and helpful links!

ﬁ@u"
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Cookle GO-

Holy Heaven Cookies

Local, gourmet jumbo-stuffed cookies and cookie cakes.
Best sellers include: Holy Chip! (semi-sweet and dark
chocolate) and Dad Bod (chocolate chips, M&M’s, milk
chocolate covered pretzels stuffed with a Kit Kat). Come
visit our shop located in downtown Lynchburg or at our
pop up at the Commonwealth Games. Online ordering,
shipping, and delivery available.

1219 Main St (Inside Lynchburg Community Market), Lynchburg,
(434) 534-4559

Jersey Mike’s Subs

High quality meats & cheese sliced in front of
you, store baked bread & the authentic taste.
Large box orders perfect for teams!

3919 Wards Rd, Suite D, Lynchburg (434) 582-1300

3901 Old Forest Rd, Lynchburg (434) 385-8100
8000 Timberlake Rd, Lynchburg - (434) 810-6711

Wasabi Japanese Steakhouse & Sushi Bar

Specializing in fine dining, Japanese food with
fresh ingredients, and fancy delicious sushi. Our
restaurant is readly to serve large parties. Enjoy an
amazing show while dining.

3700 Candlers Mountain Rd, Lynchburg, (434) 847-1288

CONNECT WITH THE GAMES

@@VAAmateu rSports

#VAComGames

CLICK THE ICONS TO VISIT OUR PAGES



https://x.com/VAAmateurSports
https://www.facebook.com/VAAmateurSports
https://www.instagram.com/virginiaamateursports/

# Player Name Position
1 Joshua Hall 3B/P/UTL
2 Tyler Ruhl C/SS/P
3 Trace Monroe 1B/LF/CF/RF/P
5 Tristan Lange 3B/SS/P
6 Porter Gobble P
7  Gavin Fain LF/CF/RF
8 Brogan Dent 1B/LF/CF/RF/P
10 Hunter Carlson  SS/P
11 Noah Donaho 3B/SS
12 Landon Turman LF/P
14 Aries Oliver CF
16 Cayden Janney P
17 Major Marshall C/2B/LF/RF/UTL
20 Hayden Reed 1B/LF/CF/RF/P
21 Landon Mitchell C
Coaches:

WEST ROSTER

DOB

9/19/07

8/29/07

12/13/06

6/3/08

7/5/06

8/10/06

11/30/06

3/20/07

2/7/07

12/9/07

7/8/07

11/1/06

4/4/07

10/20/07

4/3/07

Ht.

5'10

Wt.

180

175

175

205

195

170

175

180

185

185

190

215

190

197

195

B/T

Switch/R

R/R

R/L

R/R

L/R

L/L

L/L

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

Class

SO.

JR.

SO.

JR.

JR.

JR.

JR.

JR.

SO.

SO.

JR.

JR.

FR.

JR.

#25 Rodney Spradlin #18 Randy Boone #22 Jeremy Hughes

HS

LCA

EC Glass

Salem

North Cross

John Battle

Patrick County

William Byrd

Rustburg

Lord Botetourt

Abingon

Northside

Jefterson Forest

Blacksburg

Abingdon

Jefferson Forest

#24 Dale Nelson



WEST NOTES

# Name 60 Yd.

1 Joshua Hall

2 Tyler Ruhl

3 Trace Monroe

5 Tristan Lange

6 Porter Gobble

7 Gavin Fain

8 Brogan Dent

10 Hunter Carlson

11 Noah Donaho

12 Landon Turman

14  Aries Oliver

16 Cayden Janney

17 Major Marshall

20 Hayden Reed

21 Landon Mitchell




West Coaches

Rodney Spradlin, #25 - Head Coach — Head Coach of North Cross High School. Former
Head Coach of William Byrd High School for 5 years. Won 5 Blue Ridge District Champion-
ships. 2 Regional III titles, 1 AA State Title and was the 1997 State AA Coach of the Year. This
1s his 31st year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games. 540-556-3143

Randy Boone, #18 - Assistant Coach - Assistant Coach at William Byrd High School, 7 years
as Assistant Coach at Hidden Valley High School, 9 years as Head Coach at Cave Spring High
School. This is his 6th year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games.

Jeremy Hughes, #22 - Assistant Coach - Assistant Coach at Jefferson Forest High School for
11 years. This is his 2nd year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games.

Dale Nelson, #24, - Assistant Coach — Head Coach at Christiansburg High School last 10
years. Has won 6 River Ridge Championships and named River Ridge Coach of the Year 4
times. This 1s his 1st year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games.

West Players

Joshua Hall, #1, 3B/P/UTL, 6’1, 180, Bats Switch, Throws Right, ERA: 2.73, Batted: 0.229,
Liberty Christian Academy, Junior, Coach Randy Tomlin, halljosh51@gmail.com. Forest, VA,
434-426-0435.

Tyler Ruhl, #2, C/SS/P, 5’11, 175, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0.87, Batted: 0.333,
EC Glass, Sophomore, Coach Allen Jones, jmruhl@gmail.com. Lynchburg, VA,
434-851-4284.

Trace Monroe, #3, 1B/LF/CF/RF/P, 6’0, 175, Bats Right, Throws Left, ERA: 0.906,
Batted: 0.453, Salem, Junior, Coach Jimmy Winterer, tracewmonroe(@gmail.com. Moneta, VA,
540-769-77717.

Tristan Lange, #5, 3B/SS/P, 6’3, 205, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 1.9, Batted: 0.387,
North Cross, Sophomore, Coach Rodney Spradlin, tristanj.lange@gmail.com. Roanoke, VA,
540-808-5393.

Porter Gobble, #6, P, 6’5, 195, Bats Left, Throws Right, ERA: 2.96, Batted: 0.423,
John Battle, Junior, Coach Jimmy Gobble, jgobkc41(@yahoo.com. Bristol, VA, 276-469-5634.

Gavin Fain, #7, LF/CF/RF, 5’11, 170, Bats Left, Throws Left, Batted: 0.330, Patrick County,
Junior, Coach Tal Swails, gavinfain039@gmail.com. Stuart, VA, 276-229-5999.



Brogan Dent, #8, 1B/LF/CF/RF/P, 6’0, 175, Bats Left, Throws Left, ERA: 2.2, Batted: 0.352,
William Byrd, Junior, Coach Jason Taylor, brogandent111@gmail.com. Vinton, VA,
540-795-9243.

Hunter Carlson, #10, SS/P, 6’2, 180, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 2.245, Batted: 0.500,
Rustburg, Junior, Coach Chris Carr, carlsonh2007@gmail.com. Concord, VA, 434-485-9148.

Noah Donaho, #11, 3B/SS, 6°0, 185, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.431,
Lord Botetourt, Junior, Coach Todd Smith, ndonaho1327@gmail.com. Roanoke, VA,
540-761-9445.

Landon Turman, #12, LF/P, 6’2, 185, Bats Left, Throws Left, ERA: 1.8, Batted: 0.347,
Abingdon, Sophomore, Coach Mark Francisco, Iturman@wcs.k12.va.us. Abingdon, VA,
276-698-1549.

Aries Oliver, #14, CF, 6’2, 190, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.352, Northside,
Sophomore, Coach Trent Cundiff, ariesoliver2026(@gmail.com. Roanoke, VA, 540-797-1378.

Cayden Janney, #16, P, 6°0, 215, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 1.867, Batted: 0.200, Jef-
ferson Forest, Junior, Coach Ryan Gilleland, cwjanney2025@gmail.com. Forest, VA,
540-742-9833.

Major Marshall, #17, C/2B/LF/RF/UTL, 5’10, 190, Bats Right, Throws Right,
Batted: 0.481, Blacksburg, Junior, Coach David Dunstan, majormarshall2528@gmail.com.
Christiansburg, VA, 540-998-3027.

Hayden Reed, #20, 1B/LF/CF/RF/P, 6’1, 197, Bats Left, Throws Left, ERA: 0,
Batted: 0.402, Abingdon, Freshman, Coach Mark Francisco, reedhayden1@icloud.com.
Bristol, VA, 276-608-0902.

Landon Mitchell, #21, C, 5’10, 195, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.483,
Jefferson Forest, Junior, Coach Ryan Gilleland, kmitch92@aol.com. Forest, VA,
434-660-7216.



v History of the Games

How they got started

In 1989, the Governor's Commission on Sports & Physical Fitness passed an endorsement that Virginia
Amateur Sports (VAS) would serve as the state organization to hold the State Games of Virginia. In 1992, the
Games were officially named the Commonwealth Games of Virginia. In 1990, the initial Games drew 4,400
athletes competing in 29 sports. More than 295,000 athletes, their families plus spectators have participated
during the past 34 years.

Credentials

VAS is a member of the National Congress of State Games (NCSG) and is sanctioned and recognized by the
NCSG, the Virginia High School League (VHSL), the National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA), and by
the United States Olympic Committee as a member of their USOC multi sport organizational council.

Funding

In 1990, when the Games started, VAS had secured a $175,000 grant from the state to launch the Games.
By 2001, VAS lost all state funding. Despite the loss of state funding, VAS perservered and expanded its
staff and programs. With zero funding from the state, local governments increased their financial support
in addition to providing fields and facilities. VAS tries to keep the cost to participate in the Games minimal,
with the majority of funding coming from sponsors. The Games have had four title sponsors in their history
- Cor-East, Southern Health/Coventry, Subway and now Liberty University.

Support

With its dedication to a tradition of excellence & with a staff of four, VAS relies heavily on outside support.

That support includes over 1,000 volunteers, 60+ volunteer sport coordinators, a volunteer local organizing
committee made up of individuals from supporting localities, other business professionals, volunteers from
the medical profession field, security and police departments, and the VAS board of directors.

The Virginia Commonwealth Games at Liberty University

Going into its 35th year, the Virginia Commonwealth Games at Liberty University, this annual event is held
in July (for most sports) and is open to all ages and skill levels. From baseball to wrestling, this event offers
sports competition venues for 40+ different Olympic, Pan American, and recreational sports.

The Games represent the true spirit of amateur athletics. For some, this celebration of sport is a

stepping stone for following the dream of representing the United States in the Olympic Games. For others,
the Games are a place to compete in a favorite pastime. Regardless of the age or skill of the athlete, the
Games provide the pure pleasure of competing for the love of sport.

The Virginia Commonwealth Games at Liberty University are more than sports events; they go much deeper.
The Games teach values such as teamwork and good sportsmanship, which are important components of
everyday life. The Games encourage athletes to develop and improve their physical talent and competitive
abilities. Lastly, the ideals of the Games promote physical fitness and encourage

Virginians to adopt a healthy lifestyle.



THE BEST OF THE BEST

The All-Star Baseball competition of Virginia
Commonwealth Games at Liberty University is an All-Star
event. The top 15-17 year old high school players in Virginia
will represent four regions of the state in an eight-game
playoff. Scores of college coaches and pro scouts show up
every summer to watch this marquee round-robin tournament.
“These are the best of the best, you might say, in the state”
says Wally Beagle, coordinator of the event, regarding

the players that make it to the showcase.

Beagle estimates that more than 100 players have been
professionally drafted after appearing in the All-Star
competition. Some of the big names include Ryan Zimmerman
(Nationals), Justin Verlander (Astros), Mike Cuddyear
(Rockies), Jimmy Gobble (Royals), Brandon Inge (Tigers),
David Wright (Mets), BJ Upton (Rays) and his brother Ryan
Upton (Diamondbacks). Brandon Snyder (Rangers), and

Mark Reynolds (Diamondbacks)

EASIER. -

Close. Convenient. Connected.




THANK YOU SPONSORS

FOR SUPPORTING THE GAMES

Title Bronze
Liberty University Bedford Area Welcome Center & Tourism
. Campbell County Economic Development
Platinum Heritage Funeral Service & Crematory
City of Lynchburg Hilton Garden Inn - Lynchburg
. Homewood Suites - Lynchburg
Presenting Lynchburg Hillcats
ABC 13 Lynchburg Regional Airport
Centra Mountain Springs
. Power Play
Premiere Robertson Ventures LLC, Elizabeth Robertson
Delta Star Inc. Taylor Brothers
Dick's Sporting Goods
Partner
Gold Carter Bank & Trust
Coca-Cola Consolidated Delta Response Team
Moore's Electrical & Mechanical Domino's Pizza
The Journey Radio Station Jersey Mike's Subs
Kroger Lynchburg Ready Mix
Virginia High School League The Myrias Group - Ameriprise Financial
. New Hope Support Services
Silver RJ Young
MH Masonry Virginia Talk Radio Network
Molina Healthcare Virginia Tourism Corporation

Sheetz

fHilton & HOMEWOOD
GardenInn SUITES byHitton

We welcome the athletes and fans of the Virginia Commonwealth Games!
Enjoy your stay in Lynchburg and best of luck!

Hilton Garden Inn Lynchburg Homewood Suites Lynchburg

434-485-8350 434-239-3006
lynchburghgi.com hwlynchburg.homewoodusuitesbyhilton.com







CENTRAL ROSTER

# Player Name Position DOB Ht. Wt. B/T Class HS

1 Jude Burr 2B/3B/SS 6/8/08 5'8 155 R/R  SO. Patrick Henry

3 Hudson Williams LF/CF/RF 1/12/07 5’8 160 L/L JR.  Mills Godwin

4  Easton Ogle SS 11/21/06 6’0 184 R/R IR llff;;edi‘:ﬁne College
5  Brian Archer C/1B 5/15/06  6'1 187 R/R JR.  The Steward School
6  Nicholas Jones 3B/SS/P  8/15/07 6'0 175 R/R JR.  Mechanicsville

7  Jackson Rogish C 7/30/06 5'11 190 R/R JR.  Freeman

8 Jordan (JT) Brown 3B 1/6/07 6'1 180 R/R JR. Matoaca

9 Gabe Jenkins 3B/UTL 2/19/07 6’2 175 R/R SR. Hanover

11 Joshua “Gray” Thacker 2B/3B/P  12/8/06 5’10 185 R/R JR.  Matoaca

12 Tan Baldwin P 10/12/06 6’1 190 R/R  SR. GlenAllen

14 Hilton Sanders 1B 7/11/07  6'4 210 L/R JR.  Patrick Henry

15 Michael Williams P 8/16/07 62 180 R/R JR.  Cosby

16 Harrison Baxter 3B/SS/P 9/25/06 6’0 190 R/R JR.  Collegiate School
21 Austin Carter 1B/P 2/9/07 5’10 190 L/L  JR.  Caroline

24 Cal Travers P 7/14/06 6’1 205 L/R JR. Mills Godwin

Coaches: #10 Dean Grant #25 Sammy Hart #22 Josh Gentry #20 Hunter Hart



CENTRAL NOTES

# Name 60 Yd.
1 Jude Burr

3 Hudson Williams

4 Easton Ogle

5 Brian Archer

6 Nicholas Jones

7 Jackson Rogish

8 Jordan (JT) Brown

9 Gabe Jenkins

11  Joshua “Gray” Thacker
12  Ian Baldwin

14  Hilton Sanders

15  Michael Williams

16  Harrison Baxter

21  Austin Carter

24  Cal Travers




Central Coaches

Dean Grant, #10 - Head Coach - Head Coach at Cosby High School for 3 years. 2021 Re-
gional 6A Champions. 4 years as an assistant coach at Deep Run High School. This is his 4th
year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games. 804-869-0646

Sammy Hart, #25 - Assistant Coach - Head coach at Patrick Henry High School for 23 years.
Played baseball at Longwood University. This is his 4th year coaching in the Virginia Com-
monwealth Games.

Hunter Hart, #20 - Assistant Coach — UVA Coach Brian O’Conner’s staff as a Graduate As-

sistant in the 2022-2023 season. The team went to the College World Series. A 2-Time partic-
ipant in the Commonwealth Games playing for Coach Bill Pelot. This is his 1st year coaching
in the Virginia Commonwealth Games.

Josh Gentry, #22- This 1s his Ist year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games.

Central Players

Jude Burr, #1, 2B/3B/SS, 5’8, 155, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.372, Patrick Henry,
Sophomore, Coach Sam Hart, judehuntO8@icloud.com. Ashland, VA, 804-807-2170.

Hudson Williams, #3, LF/CF/RF, 5’8, 160, Bats Left, Throws Left, Batted: 0.344,
Mills Godwin, Junior, Coach Josh Gentry, jwilliams@triumphjobs.com. Richmond, VA,
804-337-0816.

Easton Ogle, #4, SS, 6’0, 184, Bats Right, Throws Right, Benedictine College Prep, Junior,
Coach Sean Ryan, eoglel2@gmail.com. Glen Allen, VA, 804-822-7696.

Brian Archer, #5, C/1B, 6’1, 187, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.258,
The Steward School, Junior, Coach Bruce Secrest, blarcher06@icloud.com. Midlothian, VA,
804-629-2443.

Nicholas Jones, #6, 3B/SS/P, 6’0, 175, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 3.0, Batted: 0.370,
Mechanicsville, Junior, Coach Tyler Johnson, slrjones12@comcast.net. Mechanicsville, VA,
804-337-0768.

Jackson Rogish, #7, C, 5’11, 190, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.328, Freeman, Junior,
Coach Ray Moore, jacksonrogishl@icloud.com. Richmond, VA, 804-418-0606.



Jordan (JT) Brown, #8, 3B, 6’1, 180, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.451, Matoaca,
Junior, Coach Fred Stoots, Jordan.t.brown@comcast.net. Chester, VA, 804-661-2851.

Gabe Jenkins, #9, 3B/UTL., 6’2, 175, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.328, Hanover,
Senior, Coach Tyler Kane, gabe.jenkins24@yahoo.com. Mechanicsville, VA,
804-922-7418.

Joshua “Gray” Thacker, #11, 2B/3B/P, 5’10, 185, Bats Right, Throws Right,
ERA: 1.0, Batted: 0.318, Matoaca, Junior, Coach Fred Stoots, thackergray8@gmail.com.
South Chesterfield, VA, 804-691-8485.

Ian Baldwin, #12, P, 6’1, 190, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0.512, Batted: 0.500,
Glen Allen, Senior, Coach David Savino, ibaldwinl1012@gmail.com. Glen Allen, VA,
804-874-6053.

Hilton Sanders, #14, 1B, 6’4, 210, Bats Left, Throws Right, Batted: 0.255, Patrick Henry,
Junior, Coach Sam Hart, hilton10dameron@yahoo.com. Ashland, VA, 804-339-5898.

Michael Williams, #15, P, 6’2, 180, Bats Rights, Throws Right, ERA: 1.615, Cosby,
Junior, Coach Nelson, michaelwmsrba22@gmail.com. Moseley, VA, 804-475-4045.

Harrison Baxter, #16, 3B/SS/P, 6’0, 190, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0,
Batted: 0.180, Collegiate School, Junior, Coach Andrew Slater,
Harrison_baxter25@collegiate-va.org. Richmond, VA, 804-833-4712.

Austin Carter, #21, 1B/P, 5’10, 190, Bats Left, Throws Left, ERA: 3.2, Batted: 0.231,
Caroline, Junior, Coach Zach Foltz, austincarter34(@yahoo.com. Ruther Glen, VA,
804-305-8785.

Cal Travers, #24, P, 6’1, 205, Bats Left, Throws Right, ERA: 0, Mills Godwin, Junior,
Coach Josh Gentry, callentravers@gmail.com. Henrico, VA, 804-405-5830.



COME SEE WHAT MAKES us

a SUb above PROUD TO SUPPORT YOUTH

SPORTS AND OUR
COMMUNITIES

SINCE 195,

434-582-1300 434-385-8100 434-810-6711

Proud Sponsor of the Virginia Commonwealth Games
3919 Wards Road 3901 Old Forest Rd 8000 Timberlake Rd.
Lynchburg, VA Lynchburg, VA Lynchburg, VA

Funeral Service

F R E 8?2'& I%' www.heritagefuneralandcremation.com

*with purchase of any size sub

VALID ONLY AT PARTICIPATING LOCATIONS

One coupon per person per visit per day. Not to be combined with other offers. No cash
value. Coupon redeemable in person. Offers with promo codes may also be redeemed
inour app. 2305

A

o0
7 MOLINA
‘l‘ HEALTHCARE
I O R C H When it comes to your health care,
you have a choice. Choose Molina
H U N G E R Healthcare - bringing you a large

provider network, great benefits and

over 40 years of experience treating
TEXT TO DONATE people right.
Get more from your health plan.
TEXT BRFOODBANK Choose Molina Healthcare of Virginia.
T944-321 O DONATE. Visit MeetMolinaVA.com or call
- BENEFITING THE BLUE (844) 323-0915 (TTY: 711) today
— RIDGE AREA FOOD ol o

BANK AND COMMUNITY.

& Urdaer Blue Ridge Area

&l FOOD BANK il




We invite you to come play in our
nationally ranked sports facilities and
explore our city full of natural beauty
and countless adventures. Use your
camera phone to scan the QR code for
fun ideas on how to experience LYH.

Lynchburg Hillcats
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12

14

19

20
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22

Player Name

Logan Adams

Eli Carroll

Kyle Flora

Casey Cuddyer

Colton Sandiford

Thomas Conrad

EAST ROSTER

Position

2B/3B

1B/P

LF/CF/RF

3B/SS

CF

LF/CF/RF

Robert (Buddy) Baker CF/RF/P

Jake Mutter

James Godfrey

Giacomo Franco

Walton Bondurant

Eli Tyndall

Cameron Tellefsen

Derek Baker

Connor Smith

Ben Kablach

Coaches:

2B/SS/P

LF/CF/RF/P

SS/P

SS/P

1B/3B/LF/RF

C/3B/P

C

1B/LF/RF/P

DOB

3/7/07

6/27/07

4/4/07

6/20/08

5/23/06

9/21/06

3/30/07

6/26/07

11/14/06

5/11/07

9/15/06

1/30/07

3/30/07

12/13/06

12/18/06

11/15/06

Ht.

5'10

6’1

5'9

5'11

Wt.

185

185

175

155

187

190

160

165

180

170

165

170

215

200

215

220

B/T

R/R

L/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

L/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

Class

JR.

JR.

JR.

SO.

JR.

SR.

JR.

JR.

JR.

SO.

JR.

JR.

JR.

JR.

JR.

JR.

HS

Western Branch

Western Branch

Landstown

Great Bridge

Grafton

Greenbrier Christian
Academy

Nansemond River

Tabb

Frank W. Cox

Grassfield

Smithfield

Poquoson

Landstown

Maury

Warwick

Frank W. Cox

#1 Roland Wright #16 Kevin Booth #23 Shawn Todd



EAST NOTES

# Name 60 Yd.

2 Logan Adams

3 Eli Carroll

4 Kyle Flora

5 Casey Cuddyer

6 Colton Sandiford

7 Thomas Conrad

8 Robert (Buddy) Baker

9 Jake Mutter

10  James Godfrey

11 Giacomo Franco

12 Walton Bondurant

14  Eli Tyndall

19 Cameron Tellefsen

20 Derek Baker

21 Connor Smith

22 Ben Kablach




East Coaches

Roland Wright, #1 - Head Coach - Head Coach Western Branch High School For 20
seasons. 2014, 2017, 2018 6A Coach & 6A Regional Coach of the Year. 4 time VHSCA
Coach 2011, 2015, 2017, 2018. His Teams have won 4 6A Regional Titles and 2 6A State

Titles. This is his 4th year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games. 757-373-
8921

Kevin Booth, #16 - Assistant Coach - JV Coach at Murray High School. Assistant Coach
at Great Bridge for 14 years. This is his 1st year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth
Games.

Shawn Todd, #23, - Assistant Coach — Head Coach at Great Bridge High School. This is
his 1st year coaching Virginia Commonwealth Games.

East Players

Logan Adams, #2, 2B/3B, 6°0, 185, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.338,
Western Branch, Junior, Coach Roland Wright, wblogan5@gmail.com. Chesapeake, VA,
757-917-4494.

Eli Carroll, #3, 1B/P, 6’2, 185, Bats Left, Throws Right, ERA: 2.12, Batted: 0.301,
Western Branch, Junior, Coach Roland Wright, playtogrow(@outlook.com.
Chesapeake, VA, 757-651-1137.

Kyle Flora, #4, LF/CF/RF, 5’10, 175, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.359,
Landstown, Junior, Coach Dave Hart, kyle.flora.7@gmail.com. Virginia Beach, VA,
757-262-9832.

Casey Cuddyer, #5, 3B/SS, 6’1, 155, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.453,
Great Bridge, Sophomore, Coach Shawn Todd, claudiacusdyer@gmail.com.
Chesapeake, VA, 757-472-2902.

Colton Sandiford, #6, CF, 5’9, 187, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.351, Grafton,
Junior, Coach Robbie Hiser, coltonsandiford@gmail.com. Seaford, VA, 757-810-4982.

Thomas Conrad, #7, LF/CF/RF, 6°2, 190, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.400,
Greenbriar Christian Academy, Senior, Coach Patrick Nichols,
audreybconrad@gmail.com. Chesapeake, VA, 757-777-7080.



Robert (Buddy) Baker, #8, CF/RF/P, 5’11, 160, Bats Left, Throws Left, ERA: 4.2,
Batted: 0.385, Nansemond River, Junior, Coach Ty Rivers, bakerkal430@gmail.com.
Suffolk, VA, 757-899-0798.

Jake Mutter, #9, 2B/SS/P, 5°9, 165, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 1.35, Batted: 0.562,
Tabb, Junior, Coach Billy Marn, jakemutter7@gmail.com. Yorktown, VA, 757-813-6934.

James Godfrey, #10, P, 6°0, 180, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 4.345, Frank W. Cox,
Junior, Coach Matt Itner, yerfdog.james@jicloud.com. Virginia Beach, VA, 757-383-5315.

Giacomo Franco, #11, LF/CF/RF/P, 6’0, 170, Bats Left, Throws Left, ERA: 2.52,
Batted: 0.237, Grassfield, Sophomore, Coach Gary Spedden, corriefranco01@gmail.com.
Chesapeake, VA, 757-335-8679.

Walton Bondurant, #12, SS/P, 5’10, 165, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.319,
Smithfield, Junior, Coach Chris Nolan, olddominioninc@gmail.com. Smithfield, VA,
757-285-0571.

Eli Tyndall, #14, SS/P, 6°0, 170, Bats Left, Throws Right, ERA: 1.03, Batted: 0.360,
Poquoson, Junior, Coach Craig Zimmerman, tyndall15@verison.net. Poquoson, VA,
757-506-4506.

Cameron Tellefsen, #19, 1B/3B/LF/RF, 6’5, 215, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.391,
Landstown, Junior, Coach David Hart, camtellyl@gmail.com. Virginia Beach, VA,
757-348-4608.

Derek Baker, #20, C/3B/P, 6’1, 200, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0.963, Batted: 0.394,
Maury, Junior, Coach Robert Butler, djsmbaker@jicloud.com. Norfolk, VA, 757-286-1360.

Connor Smith, #21, C, 6’1, 215, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.396, Warwick, Junior,
Coach Ricky Wiggins, concam1830@outlook.com. Newport News, VA, 757-812-1092.

Ben Kablach, #22, 1B/LF/RF/P, 6’3, 220, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0.318,
Batted: 0.333, Frank W. Cox, Junior, Coach Matt Ittner, benhasbaseball@gmail.com.
Virginia Beach, VA, 757-985-0888.



SGAN THE OR GODE
FOR AN EXCLUSIVE
IN-STORE OFFER!

How to guide:

1) Open your phone’s camera app.

2) Hold your device so the QR code
appears in camera view finder.

3) Click the notification link that pops
up to open coupon offer.

4) Take screenshot of coupon and
save for use on your next visit at
any DICK’S store location.

Offer valid until December 31, 2024
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Proud Sponsor of the Commonwealth Games

VISIT OUR DESIGN CENTER

ili W

( ‘ Vl[ % :

Kitchen - Windows - Doors
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TICKETS AT:

Lynchburg-Hillcats.com
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& RGROTHERS
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NORTH ROSTER

Ht.

6'0

5'11

5'10

6'0

5'11

5'11

Wt.

165

165

160

180

175

180

176

185

175

210

200

215

191

195

190

195

Player Name Position DOB
Noah Haught SS/P 7/17/07
Isaac Munoz 2B/P 6/29/07
Weston Yount P/UTL 2/23/08
Garrett Camp 3B/P 8/24/07
Caelan Goodwin-Slater CF/P 9/26/07
Gregory Quintana P 3/13/07
Shota Fogus P 4/30/08
Ayden Mitchell 2B/3B/SS  2/13/07
Kaleb Williams SS 7/15/06
Justin Summers C/1B 3/31/06
Aiden Gallagher C/P 10/29/07
Aaron Ritenour LF/CF 4/3/07
Caden Merritt CF/P 5/19/07
Gabriel Pegues LF/CF/RF 4/28/07
Milo Thompson 1B/P 9/9/06
Weston Lillard P 2/8/07
Coaches: #1 David Colangelo #22 Ty Yount

B/T Class HS

R/R JR.  Bishop O'Connell
R/R JR.  Mountain View
L/L SO. Mountain View
R/R SO. Battlefield

R/R JR.  Woodbridge

R/R JR. St Paul VI

R/R SO. Bishop O'Connell
R/R JR.  Colonial Forge
R/R JR.  West Springfield
R/R JR.  Highland School
R/R SO. St. Paul VI

L/R SO. Gainesville

R/R JR.  Gainesville

R/R JR.  Mclean

R/R JR.  West Springfield
R/R JR.  Highland School
#12 Brett Mitchel



NORTH NOTES

# Name 60 Yd.
2 Noah Haught

3 Isaac Munoz

5 Weston Yount

6 Garrett Camp

7 Caelan Goodwin-Slater
8 Gregory Quintana

9 Shota Fogus

10  Ayden Mitchell

11  Kaleb Williams

15 Justin Summers

16  Aiden Gallagher

17  Aaron Ritenour

18 Caden Merritt

19  Gabriel Pegues

21  Milo Thompson

23 Weston Lillard




North Coaches

David Colangelo, #1 - Head Coach- Colonial Forge High School baseball coach for 7
seasons, 4 district titles and 1 state tournament finalist. This is his 2nd year coaching in the
Virginia Commonwealth Games.

Ty Yount, #22 - Assistant Coach- Mountain View High School Assistant Coach. This is his
2nd year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games.

Brett Mitchel, #12 - Assistant Coach — Colonial Forge High School Coach since 2016.
Played baseball at Frostburg State and High School Baseball at Stafford High School. This is
his 1st year coaching in the Virginia Commonwealth Games.

North Players

Noah Haught, #2, SS/P, 6’0, 165, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0.966, Batted: 0.403,
Bishop O’Connell, Junior, Coach Kyle Padgett, noahh717@yahoo.com. Arlington, VA,
202-718-2801.

Isaac Munoz, #3, 2B/P, 5’11, 165, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 1.973, Batted: 0.256,
Mountain View, Junior, Coach Craig Lopez, 2025isaacmunoz@gmail.com. Stafford, VA,
540-602-8875.

Weston Yount, #5, P/UTL, 5’10, 160, Bats Left, Throws Left, ERA: 1.263, Batted: 0.237,
Mountain View, Sophomore, Coach Craig Lopez, westy0223@gmail.com. Stafford, VA,
540-993-7028.

Garrett Camp, #6, 3B/P, 6°0, 180, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 3.04, Batted: 0.397,
Battlefield, Sophomore, Coach Jay Burkhart, garrettcamp14@gmail.com. Haymarket, VA,
571-288-4890.

Caelan Goodwin-Slater, #7, CF/P, 5’11, 175, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0.543,
Batted: 0.357, Woodbridge, Junior, Coach Ryan Smith, cgoodwinslater@gmail.com.
Dale City, VA, 703-881-1235.

Gregory Quintana, #8, P, 6’0, 180, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 2.53,
St. Paul VI Catholic, Junior, Coach Billy Emerson, gquintana25@pvipanther.net.
Haymarket, VA, 703-586-0778.

Shota Fogus, #9, P, 5’11, 176, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 1.96, Bishop O’Connell,
Sophomore, Coach Kyle Padgett, shota.fogus@gmail.com. Burke, VA, 703-405-5835.



Ayden Mitchell, #10, 2B/3B/SS, 6°0, 185, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.415,
Colonial Forge, Junior, Coach Dave Colangelo, mitchellca@staffordschools.net.
Stafford, VA, 540-372-0283.

Kaleb Williams, #11, SS, 6’1, 175, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.442,
West Springfield, Junior, Coach Jason Olms, wkaleb988@gmail.com. Springfield, VA,
937-818-2080.

Justin Summers, #15, C/1B, 6’5, 210, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.402, Highland,
Junior, Coach Micah Higgins, summers.justinm@gmail.com. Warrenton, VA, 540-935-1165.

Aiden Gallagher, #16, C/P, 6’4, 200, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 0.525, Batted: 0.294,
St. Paul VI Catholic, Sophomore, Coach Billy Emerson, aidenagallagher@gmail.com.
Herndon, VA, 571-267-0589.

Aaron Ritenour, #17, LF/CF, 6’4, 215, Bats Left, Throws Right, Batted: 0.357, Gainesville,
Sophomore, Coach John Miller, ritenojx@pwcs.edu. Woodbridge, VA, 304-615-4576.

Caden Merritt, #18, CF/P, 6’1, 191, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 2.2, Batted: 0.550,
Gainseville, Junior, Coach John Miller/Mike Costello, smnovahomes@gmail.com.
Gainesville, VA, 513-340-6696.

Gabriel Pegues, #19, LF/CF/RF, 6°2, 195, Bats Right, Throws Right, Batted: 0.309, Mclean,
Junior, Coach John Dowling, gabrielpegasus24@icloud.com. Falls Church, VA,
571-294-3649.

Milo Thompson, #21, 1B/P, 6’5, 190, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 1.41, Batted: 0.133,
West Springfield, Junior, Coach Jason Olms, milo.baseball.david@gmail.com.
Springfield, VA, 703-855-6763.

Weston Lillard, #23, P, 6°0, 195, Bats Right, Throws Right, ERA: 2.6, Highland School,
Junior, Coach Micah Higgins, Michael.e.lillard@gmail.com. Warrenton, VA, 703-929-4020.



WALLY BEAGLE

Imagine sitting in Minute Maid Park in Houston, watching the
Astros play the California Angels. Houston’s Justin Verlander
is pitching to Angels outfielder Justin Upton. Two Virginia
natives who have reached the pinnacle of baseball. Did you
see them play as teenagers?

Wally Beagle did. So did dozens of volunteers, spectators,
and a small army of baseball coaches and scouts. Upton,
Verlander, Brandon Lowe and Ryan Zimmerman are current
big-leaguers who played in the Commonwealth Games
baseball showcase. Dozens of former major league players
are also on the list of 1,920 players who have been part of
the showcase event in the last 29 years. About 120 men have
served as coaches in that time.

This year marks not only the 30th year for the event, but its
27th with Beagle at the helm.

“I was the assistant for the first three years, then | took it over
in its fourth year,” Beagle said.

At the time, the games were being held at Cave Spring High
School in southwest Roanoke County. They moved to Salem’s
Kiwanis Field in 1997 after the Salem Avalanche (now Red
Sox) of the Carolina League vacated the old park for a new
stadium. With valuable assistance from Salem’s Recreation
Department, the showcase was held there until the entire
Commonwealth Games slate moved to Liberty University five
years ago.

“The rec department in Salem took care of me,” Beagle said.
“The staff at Liberty now do a good job, too. They take care
of the mound, and they have a trainer on site all the time.”

The mound at Liberty is about all that a grounds crew needs
to deal with since the field is turf. That can be a problem in
the July heat, but it sure comes in handy if the weather poses
issues.

“You can get playing again on a turf field really quick if you
have to come off for rain,” he said.

Time is of the essence in the showcase since the entire event
is scheduled within a 48-hour time frame.

Medals are handed out, but the baseball showcase is not a
traditional baseball tournament. There are four teams that
represent regions of Virginia. Players are nominated by high
school coaches then invited to try out for the regional team
in their area. Beagle said no more than two players come
from any school and the coaches must construct a team
based on player positions and pitching needs.

“With a round-robin format they play three games in such a
short time that pitching is always needed,” Beagle said.

The players are high school sophomores and juniors, mostly
15 and 16. They usually continue playing baseball past high
school.

“I'd say 80 to 85 percent of the players are either drafted

or play in college, with most playing college baseball
somewhere,” Beagle said. He estimates that over 160 players
have been drafted out of high school or college.

That’s why the showcase

has always drawn dozens of
professional scouts and college
coaches. “We get many scouts
or coaches, this year we expect &
35t0 40, but there are still a lot
of people watching these games
for the talent they need.” This
year the production staff at
Liberty University will stream all
8 games, so scouts and coaches
from a far can tunein. It's

also a nice perk for family and
teammates from back home to
watch that couldn’t make the
trip.

While travel baseball has cut into the number of players at
try-outs and given scouts other places to look, Beagle said
the Games still have a reputation for giving the best players in
Virginia a chance to compete against the best.

“We might miss out on getting the guy who can throw 91 or 92
mph, but we’ll still have guys throwing 88 to 90 mph,” he said.

Beagle’s leadership running the showcase has led to a
nickname.

“My friend said they call me General Beagle on tournament
weekend because | sit back and give orders,” he said with a
laugh.

A successful coordinator is a master at delegation. With about
20 volunteers a year - roughly 600 since the beginning in 1991
- Beagle knows their help is vital.

“Any coordinator knows you can’t put on a sport without

the volunteer help. The more you get to help the less work
everybody has to do. | had great friends who don’t mind giving
up a weekend,” Beagle said. “Of course | have to feed them, so |
guess they work for food.”

He said there’s a long list of coaches who helped for several
years running, then dropped out to let others enjoy the
opportunity.

“I have to do an awful lot of administrative stuff. | furnish team
meals, and | usually put together hotel room lists. Last year we
had to let kids stay with parents and we’re going to do that
again this year.

“I do lunch on Saturday and Sunday. On Friday night there’s a
pizza party before the first game,” Beagle said.

“| do all the equipment: a game t shirt, a “boys of summer”
workout shirt, caps, all the equipment needed to play.”

After 30 years, Beagle still loves the Commonwealth Games
showcase.

“| do it to watch these kids grow and mature, then get the
opportunity to go to college. It’s exciting to see kids playing
and get a chance to go on and play professional baseball,”
Beagle said.



VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH GAMES PARTICIPANTS
DRAFTED/PLAYING PROFESSIONALLY:
NORTH

Name

Kevin Parker

LJ Yankowsky
Adam Butler
Brian Fitzgerald
John Fulcher

Seth Griessinger
Mike Colangelo
Shawn Camp
Billy Deck

Julio Mercado
Sammy Serrano
Juan Pinella
Chris Stowe
Mark Proctor
Eric Schmidt
Craig Helmendollar
Danny Pettitt

Jow Saunders
Danny Lopez
Jose Pabon
Garrick Evans
Asher Demme
Marc Tugwell
Victor Hamisevicz
John Main

Joe Koshanksy
John Poppart
Hayden Gardner
Jeremy Cleveland
Nick Shimer
Brandon Snyder
Evan Frederickson
Ryan Wood

High School
West Springfield

West Springfield
Lake Braddock
Potomac
Stonewall Jackson
McLean

CD Hylton
Robinson
Potomac
Brooke Point
CD Hylton
North Stafford
Chancellor
Courtland

WT Woodson
North Stafford
North Stafford
West Springfield
Potomac
Potomac

Lake Braddock
South Lakes
West Springfield
Gonzaga

North Stafford
Chantilly

CD Hylton
Brooke Point
Hayfield
Robinson
Westfield
Oakton

CD Hylton

College
Montgomery CC

Georgia Tech
William & Mary
Virginia Tech
George Mason
UVA

George Mason
George Mason

Stetson University

Wake Forest
Potomac State College
Indiana University
Virginia Tech

VCU

VCU

Clemson University

Virginia Tech

UNC Charlotte
UVA

ECU

Pitt CC

North Carolina
George Mason

University of San Fran

ECU

Pro Team
Astros
Braves
Braves
Mariners
Brewers
Tigers
Angels
Brewers
Cardinals
Rangers
Giants
Rangers
Expos
Mets
Unknown
Marlins
Marlins
Angels
Cubs
Mets
Blue Jays/ Royals
Braves
Phillies
Expos
Orioles
Rockies
Expos
Rangers
Rangers
Phillies
Orioles
Brewers
Indians



VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH GAMES PARTICIPANTS

DRAFTED/PLAYING PROFESSIONALLY
NORTH

Name

Michael Campbell
Dana Arrowood
Byron Binda
Kenny Moreland
Brandon Guyer
Sean McCauley
Justin Moore
Jessie Beal
Michael Schwimer
Justin Bour
Jarrett Parker
Cody Wheeler
Justin Wright
Bobby Wahl
Alec Grosser
Ryan Lindemuth
Tommy Doyle
Whit Mayberry
J.B. Bukaskas
Ryan Mebroom
Mike Katz

Luke Willis
Kenny Towns
Kevin Lechance
Jack DeGroat
Devon Perez

JB Bukauskas
Tommy Doyle
Will Reed
Logan Farrar
Jared Dicesare

High School
Handley

CD Hylton
North Stafford
Lee

Herndon
Osbourn Park
Chancellor
South County
St. Stephens
Westfield
Colonial Forge
Spotsylvania
Forest Park
West Springfield
TC Williams
Lake Braddock
Flint Hill

St. Stevens
Stone Bridge
Courtland
O’Connell
Okaton

Lake Braddock
Chantilly
Loudoun Valley

Chantilly

College
South Carolina

ODU
Coastal Carolina
CNU
UVA

UVA

George Mason
UVA

Coastal Carolina
Virginia Tech

Old Miss

George Mason
William and Mary
UVA

UVA

UNC

WVU

William and Mary
George Mason
UVA

UMBC

George Mason

Pro Team
Padres
Tigers
Rockies
Orioles
Cubs
Royals
Orioles
Orioles
Phillies
Cubs
Giants
Diamondbacks
Cardinals
Indians
Braves
Yankess
Nationals
Tigers
Diamondbacks
Royals
Mets
Royals
Angles
Dodgers
Indians
White Sox
Astros
Rockies
Pirates
Athletics
Blue Jays



VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH GAMES PARTICIPANTS
DRAFTED/PLAYING PROFESSIONALLY

Name

Jimmy Gobble
Travis Bowyer
Brandon Inge
Jason Anderson
Kelly Dampeer
Tyler Lumsden
Robert Basham
Cedric Watkins
Larry Bowles
Brian Strong
Chad Longworth
Jordan Compton
Jon Fulton
Kenny Lewis
Nick Jones
Michael Bartley
Thomas Martin
Andrew Hicks
Will Inman
Brian Bocock
Tom Hagan
Cameron Grant
Justin Grimm

CJ Lee

Andrew Armstrong
Tyler Belcher
Michael O’Brien
Jacob Thompson
Joe Mantiply
Blake Bivens
Tyler McFarland
Chris Hoffman
Bradley Strong
Brennan Hanifee
Brad Haymes
Zach Hess

Nick Robertson
Connor Gillespie

High School
John S Battle

Liberty
Brookville
Glenvar
Northside

Cave Spring
Franklin County
Bassett

Franklin County
Franklin County
JJ Kelly

Haysi

GW Danville
GW Danville
William Byrd
Alleghany
Albermarle
Virginia High
Tunstall

Turner Ashby
Cave Spring
Heritage
Virginia High
Virginia High
Turner Ashby
Virginia High
Hidden Valley
Tunstall
Tunstall

GW Danville
Turner Ashby
Fort Defiance
Richlands
Turner Ashby
Chamam
Liberty Christian
Franklin County
Miller School

WEST

College

VCU

Radford University

Radford University

Clemson University
University of Rich-

mond

Virginia Tech
Ferrum College

VCU

University of Rich-
mond

Stetson University
University of Virginia

University of Georgia
East Tennessee State
Ohio State University
Old Dominion Uni-
versity

University of Virginia
Virginia Tech

James Madison
James Madison

Western Carolina

Gardner-Webb

James Madison
VCU

Pro Team
Royals
Twins
Tigers

A’s
Indians
White Sox
Reds
Royals
Angels
Braves
Indians
Orioles
Marlins
Reds
Cubs
Mets
Giants
Indians
Brewers
Giants
Pirates
Cardinals
Red Sox
Braves
Braves
Marlins
Yankees
Braves
Phillies
Rays
Yankees
Padres
White Sox
Orioles
White Sox



VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH GAMES PARTICIPANTS

DRAFTED/PLAYING PROFESSIONALLY
CENTRAL

Name
Brad Chambers
Ron Bush

Jermaine Timberlake

TP Waligora
Bryan Farkas
Todd Holt

JK Taylor

Josh Hall

Allen Lindsey
Joshua Coffey
Allen Baxter
Jeffrey Ostrander
Alex Dooley
Chris Shaver
Matthew Moses
Brian Logan
Jamar Walton
Justin Verlander
Ryan Norwood
Duke Acors
Marshall Hubbard
Scott Taylor
Justin Bristow
Matt Acors
Andy Barden
Michael Bowman
Ben Verlander
Ryan Garrett
Matt Winn
Jordan Tarsovich
Jake Lowery
Luke Lowery
Tyler Wilson
Russel Wilson
Riley Wilson
Andrew Kinzer
Ronnie Sheban
Hunter Williams
Austin Waits
Kurt Fleming
Kenny Fleming

High School
Midlothian

Hermitage
Louisa

JR Tucker
Varina
Manchester
Louisa

EC Glass
Lee-Davis
Lee-Davis
Varina

Patrick Henry
Rustburg
Prince Edward County
Mills Goodwin
Varina
Greenville County
Goochland
Varina

Atlee

Patrick Henry
Hermitage
Mills Goodwin
Atlee

Deep Run
Goochland
Mills Goodwin
JR Tucker
Trinity

College

William & Mary

William & Mary
VCU
Louisburg

Clemson University

Louisburg
William & Mary
Louisburg

ODU
ECU
VCU
UNC
VCU
ECU
VMI
VMI
VMI
ODU
VMI
VMI
VMI
DMU
ECU
UVA
NC State
UVA
NC State
VA Tech
UNC
VA Tech

Pro Team
Cubs
Tigers
Astros
Royals
Marlins
White Sox
Dodgers
Reds

Red Sox
Marlins
Marlins
Indians

Rays
Twins
Indians
Marlins
Tigers
Cubs
Mariners
Mariners
Cubs
Royals
Pirates
Braves
Brewers
Tigers
Rangers
Giants
Dogers
Indians
Diamondbacks
Orioles
Rangers
Phillies
Cardinals

Indians
Braves
Braves



VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH GAMES PARTICIPANTS
DRAFTED/PLAYING PROFESSIONALLY
EAST

Name

Matt Williams
Mike Cuddyear
John Curtice
Jimmy Anderson
Nathan Thomas
David Wright

BJ Upton

Mike Ballard
Justin Jones
Chris Oschenfeld
Jason DuBois
Chris Elmore
Tim Lavigne
Josh Rope

Thom Ott

David Winfree
Harold Mozingo
Kurt Isenberg
Mark Reynolds
*Justin Upton
Matthew Olson
**Ryan Zimmerman
Austin Chrismon
Cameron Roth
Brandon Lowe

High School
Princess Anne

Great Bridge

Great Bridge
Western Branch
First Colonial
Hickory

Greenbrier Christian
Ocean Lakes
Kellam

Bethel

Cox

Green Run

Cox

Greenbrier Christian
Greenbrier Christian
First Colonial

Essex

First Colonial

First Colonial

Great Bridge
Western Branch
Kellam
Mechanicsville
Denbigh
Nansemond River

College
VCU

University of Virginia

VCU

UNC

University of Virginia
Liberty University
James Madison

VCU
James Madison
University of Virginia

University of Virginia
Christopher Newport
UNC Wilmington

University of Maryland

Pro Team
Yankees
Twins

Red Sox
Pirates

Cubs

Mets

Rays

Twins

Cubs

Dodgers

Cubs

Red Sox

Mets

White Sox
Dodgers
Twins

Mets

Blue Jays
Diamondbacks
Diamondbacks
Phillies
Mets/Nationals
Astros

Orioles

Tampa Bay
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THANK YOU TO THE FOLLOWING
2024 BASEBALL VOLUNTEERS!

Field Preparation: Liberty University Stadium Crew
Announcers: Roy Dwyer
Official Scorekeeper: Brian Chitwood
Team Refreshments/Gate: Chad Beagle Dave Hudspeth
Program/Proofreader: Wally Beagle
Charity Waldron
Abby Coleman
Umpires Coordinator: Tim Callahan
Team Coaches/Coordinators:
West: R. Spradlin, R. Boone, J. Hughes, D. Nelson
East: R. Wright, K. Booth, S. Todd

Central: D. Grant, S. Hart, J. Gentry, H. Hart

North: D. Colangelo, Ty Yount, B. Mitchel




THANK YOU TO PAST VOLUNTEERS OF THE
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH GAMES!

Brian Schwartz Tammy Philpott
Kip Connelly Ruben Terry
Binki Teitlebaum Mark Beagle Stephanie Coles
Jack Bogaczyk Jack Beagle Bob Teitlebaum
Jennifer Bednarek Jake Beagle Carol Bogaczyk
Mike Griffin Pat Connelly
Ricki West Willie Reinholtz
Jeanette Lewis Paul Johnson
Tracy Blcher Ray Martin
Angie Crouse Anne Haynes
Nicole Taylor Blake Haynes
Monty Hall Duncan Haley
Halli Spandlin Linda Fisher
Ashley Lester Kimi Lloyd
Bobby Fisher Elizabeth Beagle
Elbert Foley Rodney Ratcliff
Patrick Reed Taylor Chitwood
Ray Harron Bill Petty
Brian Chitwood Allyson Leftwich
Morgan Leftwich Dennis Leftwich
Brooke Leftwich Skip Salmon
Steve Stilwell " Tom Brennan
Alvin Hall 3 5 th Ann1 versar y Rea Brown
Van Holton

VIRGINTA
COM MONWEA LTH John Harvell- Coach

Dale Clark-Coach Greg Margheim- Coach
Bob Baltimore- Coach Danny Mitchell- Coach

Kenny Jordan- Coach AT LIBERTY UNIVERSITY Sal Colangelo- Coach
Keith King- Coach Roger White- Coach
Norbie Wilson- Coach Bill Pelot - Coach Richard Morris-Coach
Steve Hudson- Coach Sean Townsend - Coach Tim Christy- Coach
Jerry Mobley- Coach Mike Covington- Coach Gary Spedden- Coach
Craig Lopez- Coach Pat Tierno- Coach Jimmy Hunt- Coach
Jason Hatcher- Coach Danny Riley- Coach Ronald Wright- Coach
M. Matta- Coach Rex Thomas- Coach Bob Stratton- Coach
Jim Thacker- Coach F.L. Slough- Coach

Rusty Ingram- Coach Brett Moore- Coach
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VIRGINIA IS FOR
MOUNTAIN LOWERS'

More than 200,000 students
participate in VHSL activities each year!

www.vhsl.org
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TRUST GEORGE
STAY INFORMED
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